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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRl VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL . #:
I-1714: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.

admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.
,

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYAH B pe [TCA
Last Middle First
. S0P ~ -.
Current Address: QO&L[ Su van fHawl . Qro. /%M @,%
- D ~ 7
Date of Birth: 19/ Place of Birth: Pha, e ‘
Previous Occupation (before 1975) : CW&LL
(Rank & Position) -/
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From §/%s5” To 5/ 0
A — 7
Years: Q- Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME:

NRame

Address and Telephone Number

RAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAIRTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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o Chi [iinh City, 7 august 1e88,
THE AFERICAT EADASSY -
SIRECTOR O 1ML ORDERLY DEYARTURE PROCRAM OFFICE
127 Panje bua luilding, South Sathorm Road,
Dangkok 10120 TLIAILAIND,

Subject: spplication for immigration to the United 3tates
or fmerica-under the Orderly beparture Progrenm,

Lear 3ir,

I, undersigned, HUYRII DAC HCA

pDate of birth 10 jenuary 1941

Hationality: Vietnharece

sex nale

sefore april 1975 .

Lanis Captain

1i11itary nunber: 61/4059€0

Unit: Batallion 249 Binh thuan FProvince,

Tinme of reeducation: from 2 may 1975 to 6 may 1¢82

Receducation canm: Canp 3 hzhe tinh Province.

Current address: To dan pho 3, Thi tran Phan R1i Cua
Huyen Tuy phong, Thusm hal Prcvince Vi,

"ailing address: CC3 1o F Chuns cu An Quang, Cuan 10

lio Chi Zinh City, Vietnam,
Cories of papers as evidences enclosed:
- LRelease certificate from Reeducation camp.
- Gelary card.
- Our narriage certificate.
5 Sirth certificotes,
RVIAF Service Certificates.,
5 pictures of ny family.

Uy fanily nembers to be helped for US immizrations

nyself HUYNI DAC IIOA born 10 january 1941

wife VO THI uON 2C auguot 1948

dzughter HUYHH THI MAI TRAM 22 october 1974

son HUYHHE DAC TUANG 1l september 1975
- son U7 DAC THANH 7 march 1988

All above nmembters are living at: To dan pho 3, thi tron
Phan Ri Cua, huyen Tuy Phong, Thusn hai Province
Vietnaiz,

In the belief that you would holp us as soon as poscible, by
your openning of ouxr file first, then pleasc take any neccesary
and gappronriate steps {to krinzg us to the USA under your further
intervention with the SRVH CGovermnent as wedl an with the
UHHCIY in Vietnnmn,

Ve shall te very grateful if you will let us hear from you very
2001,
Very recpect y yours,

A (/L_,/L//

HUYHH DAC HOA.
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: PENDING
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL. #:

I-171#»~ Y @

N
EXIT VISA#: NO

3}

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietpam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICART IN VIETNAM HUYNH DAC HOA
Last Middle First

- (Maili . .
- cﬁm.ent f},%?,,ess, No.003 Lot F, Chung Cu An Quang, 10th vist.,HoChiMinh.Vietnam

Date of Birth:_Jan, 1Q+h,194] Place of Birth: F‘han Thiet,Vietnam
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ca i 1 i i
(Rank & Position) at Binh Thuan Province, Vietnam
2. TIME SPERT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From [May 2, 1975 To May 6, 1982
Years: ., O7 Months: O Days: Q4

3. SPORSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN TRUONG THI HUU HANH
. Name

v Address and Telephone Number

k. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephopne Number Relationship

- NGUYEN TRUONG THI HUU HANH NIECE

Address and phone as same as above

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HUYNH DAC HOA
e (Listed on page 1)

‘NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
1/ VO TAI SON 8/20/1948 WIFE
2/ HUYNH THI MAI TRAM 10/22/1974 DATIGHTER
3/ AUYNH DAC THANG _ 9/1/1975 SON
|
4/ AUYNH DAC THANAI 3/7/1988 SON

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

Same as above

(rlease see attachments)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO& : 4 g#uik”q‘ ;—t¢{ ]Z¢uuziZM7u7M@\//’
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Ministry of Socialist Repnﬁifé of Vietnam

Internal Affairs Independence-Liberty-Happiness
Third Re-Education Camp
No. 127/VP CAMP EXIT PERMIT

No. 00037808562
8B BB:88&&

In compliance with decision # 160 dated March 30th, 1982 of the
Minister for Internal Affairs.

This is to grant release for the person named below:

Full name : HUYNH DAC HOA

Aka : Hong Son -

Date of birth : " Born 1941

Place of birth : Phan Thiet

Registered residence 7 Chau Thanh, Phan Thiet
before re-education Binh Thuan, Thuan Hai

Charge
Date arrested
Residential location

Captain, Deputy Batallion Commander

May 2nd, 1975

Chau Thanh Phan Thiet

Binh Thuan, Thuan Hai

Comments on past performance : Thinking: Willing to be re-educated
' believe in the party's policy

Work: Meet standard on work assigned

Study: Participating, receiving

progress,

Dlscipllne. Good

Hoa's Right index

Finger prints

I.D # 7120

Registered at

Name and signature of
Permit holder

Military Police
Signed: Tllegible

Date: May 6th, 1982

ee ok

Report: HUYNH JAC HOA Guard: Lieutenant Colonel Hoang Tuat
presented himself to the (Signed & sealed)

Sub-District Police Force

on May 24, 1982

May 25th, 1982

Police Deputy: Signed & sealed: Le Thanh Khoa

I, Dennis Fham duly swear that I am fluent in both English and
Vietnamese and certify that the translation is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge. A copy of the Vietnamese orlginal
shou}ld be attached for easy reference.

(){3\A~u¢4 /4hﬂ~\

Notary Public Dennis Pham
Dallas County, Texas Translator
My commission expires: 12/10/1992
DICH VU SOI SANG
3603 Red Wolf Dr.
Mesquite, TX 75150

(214) 226-3806




:'",:_ R ' . . .
\.s p ’;l:'.\-_': ) o o L . . M
)ﬂ{ BO 0L VU ' CONG HOA XA _HOI CUU NGHIA V;ET NAM R
) i ‘ Doc 1gp-Ty dc-nq.nh phuc : T :
Trel cai ‘tgo 80 3w = | - : !
5; so..h_Jg€;7VP. ~ _ C
BV e . 00037808562 A
o : GI.Y RA GRAI ° T Ly
77Ty hanh g yan, quydt dinh tha 85 160 ngdy 30/3/1982 PR
o ‘. -eua:  DBp Nei. VV . S
L Nay cp £idy tha zho amh c¢d ten cau d8y:. e
e pm—— ——-—"—"‘—'_"'- v
s He ‘vén -khai” u}nn. - Huynh -dfo hoa K ' e Ty
*L'Tg"'Bl,danh : Hong Sdn . _ . -
. .7 N¥m sinh ¢ 1941 . |
Noi sinh : rhgn thidt ;
- Noi DKHKT” trudc khi - bét : vhdu thanh, phan Thlet. Bina thuan :
. . Thugn -Had S :
Can th : dad uy tiéu dozn phod _ : ;3 ,
S N"uy bat « 2/5/75 - an hqt-‘fT‘cT T ﬁ
v - Ney ve cu- trurtg1. Chau th.nh, Phan thiet, Blnh thu;n, Thugn K L

L= thn xet . ~u& tvlnn cad tao: . " fu; Con
Ty tugng: an,bthm cidi ro tin tudpg vaQ duB 18 ‘cla dang

- Lao &gng : dam bio n*vy céng, hosn. tacnk: muc khoan dugc Giao'i?
. - Hoc tgp : tham gis dcu, tlep thu duge - ° ' . .
L - N¢i quy . : chup hant: kna . - _ ;-‘“3
Lfln’,%:w Gy i Lat iRk - Dy 5lu oit Alr"" . ONGET 6' thihg 6"”nam 1982
. cual, 3 TR nsuoi da¢y cap g§§§ Y GIAM Ly _
Danh bn: 7120 . N .
Lﬁp bed: Quan phap | L t ‘2 D :
. e y ( (“\ :'ﬂ' '
. : ‘1’{’ —l - D
‘ AL : | Trung te: /-
: S

Se e memmr—

Jgggiugm. thudk!leUg_'."{;“. ) 'ﬂis:f1ti‘.
- : 1&-5@?\;._' | " G

.




AD HOC CONHIT:TEE-FOR UVIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONER
pate: ARTiL, 30th, 1990, .
POLITICAL PRISONER BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

A.General Biography

1. Name:(Family name, middle, first)

HUYNH DAC HOA (Last, middle, first)

2. Sex:_Male Date of birth:__Jan 10th, 194]

3. Place of birth:_ Phan Thiet, Vietnam

4. Religion: Buddhist Political party:_lNone

B.Employment history before April 1973

1. Occupation: Captain

Sr. No. _61/405980 - 240.0

2. Last position/Rank, Agency/Unit: Captain, Deputly
Batallion Chief,Batallion 249 at BinhThuan,Vietnam

3. Name of Commander or Supervisor:__Lieutepnant Colonel
- Phan Sang Nghi

C.Education

1. WVietnam/Degree:2nd year for the Degree of Bachelor of Science
Saigon University.
2. Foreign Countries/Degree:_ None

3. Location and length of time: H/A

- D.ARREST

1. Date and place of Arrest: May 2nd, 1975

at Camp 3, Phan Thiet Province,Vietnam

2. Name, location of prisons or reeducation camps:

Camp 3 Phan Thiet Province, Vietnam

3. Date of release: May 6th, 1982




E.Family Status-: '
1. Married or single:_ Married

2. I married,:Pléase complete names of Spouse and
children:_1/ VO THI SON (WIFE)
'_2[ HUYNH THI MAI TRAM (DAUGHTER)
- 3/ HUYNH DAC THANG (50N)

4/ HUYNH DAC THANH ( SON)

3. Addrgss offamily: (Mailing):No.003 Lot F,Chung Cu

An Quang, 10th District, Ho Chi Minh City,VIETNAM

F.Applicant
1. Name: NGUYEN TRUONG TH{I HUU HANH

2. Address and Phone number:

3. Occupation: Technician at Abbott Laboratories

4. Relationship with detainee: NIECE

5. Status in US: Refugee_ P, resident Citizen XX

6. Are you willing to sponsor the above detainee

(if releaséd)?: Yes XX No

G.Miscellaneous

1f possible, please attach photo of detainee(alone,with
relatives or friends) or any available documents and

latest information.

Qka n¢uLL'tﬁ¢;]Vkaﬂka. Acnujja«,///

Signature of abpllc

1. This information will be Kept confidential.

2. Please complete this form as much as possible.

3. Applicant is not required to be a relative.

4, Please inform any change of address or information.

- o U
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ASSOCIATION OF UIETWESE POLITICAL PRISONER FAMILIES

VIETNAMESE POLTTICAL PRISONERS’ DATA (OUT OF CAMP)

1.FULL NAME OF INFORMATION PROVIDER: NGUYEN TRUONG THI HUU HANH

2.NATURIZATION CERT. /ALIEN H: A22-043-933

_ 3.PRESENT ADDRESS: PHONE#H :

4.RELATIONSHIP:  NIECE OF DETAINEE

5.FULL NAME OF EX.POLITICAL PRISONER: HUYNH DAC HOA (Last,middle,first)
6.DATE AND PLACE bF BIRTH:<(MO/DATE/YR) Jan.l0, 1941 at PhanThiet,Vietnam

7 .POSITION/RANK/MOSH# (BEFORE 4/75) Captain, Deputy Batallion Chief of .

Batallion 249
8.LAST POSITION/UNIT OF SERVICE: Captain, Deguty Batallion Chief

Batallion 249 at Binh Thuan Province
May 2nd, 1975
10.MO/DATE/YR OUT OF CAMP: May 6th, 1982

? .MONTH/DATE/YEAR ARRESTED:

11 .PRESENT MAILING ADDRESS OF EX.P/PRISONER IN UN: No.003,Lot F,Chung Cu
An Quang, 10th District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vletnam

12.LIST FULL NAME/DOB & POB OF EX.P/PRISONER’S IMMEDIATE
FAMILY & MOTHER/FATHER:

1/ VO THI SON 8/20/48 WIFE

2/ HUYNH TiI MAI TRAM 10/22/74 DAUGHTER

3/ HUYNH DAC THANG 9/1/75 SON

4/ HUYNH DAC THANH . 3/7/88 SON

5/ HUYNH DAC TICH FATHER

6/ VO THI LIEN MOTHER (Deceased)

13.HAVE YOU SUBMITTED THE APPLICATION FOR FAMILY
RE-UNIFICATION ? NO
IF YES:
a. ODP/BANGKOK IV H PENDING

b.DATE OF NOTICE APPROVAL FROM 1-171 INS/FORM: N/A

COMMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS :

My uncle HUYNH wAC HOA was  a Captain, Jeputy Batallion Chief at
Binh Thuan PYrovince. He flght the Communist together with the

American allies and got in jailed for 7 years for re-education.
Please accept my petition to sponsor him and his wife, children

to join me in the United oza.iiﬂujg n_as po?j%;léiuk///

SIGNATURE OF INFO. PROVIDER

ﬁb/3ﬂ/l970




ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP - 1Iv No. PENDING

I. TO BE COMPLETED BY RELATIVE/FRIEND IN U.S.

YOUR NAME: NGUYEN TRUONG THI HUU HANH YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:

DATE OF-BIRTH: Sept.6th, 1953 U.S. CITIZEN ¥X/ Number: 11877689
PLACE OF BIRTH: Phan Thiet, Vietnam PERMANENT RESIDENT /] A-
ADDRESS IN U.S.: | REFUGEE /7 A-
DATE OF ENTRY INTO U.S.: (g / ! 78
: mo. / day / year
- TELEPHONE: (HOME) FROM WHICH COUNTRY? vy ETHAM
: (WORK)

VOLUNTARY AGENCY WHICH YOU ARE NOW IN CONTACT WITH: Lutheran Church

II. INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM

IMPORTANT: *?he Principal Applicant (P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered
for U.S. entry.

Nﬁfﬁ OFNPRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P. A ): HUYNH DAC HOA

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 30 Q03 o F Qh"ng Q" An Quang, 10th Digt , HoChiMij nh VIETNAM
. HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT .VISA PETITIONS? Ho CATEGORY? N/A

DATE AND PLACE OF FILING: N/A

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES NO i NUMBER? _ y/a

I AM THE: HUSBAND / /, WIFE //, PARENT //, CBILD //, BROTHER //, SISTER [/,

[X] OTHER (specify): _ _ NTECE OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.

List below the persons to be éonaidered for admission to the U.S. In the colummn
MS (Marital Status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or single (S).

NAME ! DATE ! PLACE
IN VIETNAMESE ORDER JOF BIRTH! OF BIRTH
; - -Imo/da/yr!
1.*HUYNH DAC HOA 'l/lO/4l PhanThiet

T 'RELATION !
SEX!MS ! TO P.A. ! ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
'Principnl'

!
1
[] [] |
2, VO THI SON '8/20/48 BinhThuan 'F ' M WIFE _:Phan Ri Cua Village
[] ] ] []
3. HUYNH THI MAI TRAM -1(722/74 than Ri Cua!F ! S ! VAUGHTER Tuy Phong Dist.
l ] 1] []
4._HUYNH DAC THANG Qll 13 Phan Ri Cua. M ! ol SON ! Thuan Hai,PhanThiet
[] 1 []
5._HUYNH DAC THANH glj 138 HoChiMinh M ! 5% SON ¢t VIETNAM,./.
6. e oo :
' ! T 1 1 T
7. A S S !
8. AR R '
] 1 [ !
9. A A 3
T T T 1 1 T
10. 1/ /7 : H 4 !
' T 1 [ H
1, AR | !
] ] [ R 1
12, A A ! Y !
1] k) [] ) 1] [}
13. AR RN '
T 7 1 1 I
14, .- t /! R A !

ODP-A (0069f: 02/87) ++ THIS PORM 18 FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE +
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I1I. FAMILY TREE

THE INFORMATION BELOW RELATES TO YOU, THE U.S.A. RELATIVE.

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1.
-include relatives who are already in the U.S.A. or other countries as well as those in Vietnam.

Please

We must establish your entire family. (If there is not enough room, continue on separate sheet.)

! ¢ DATE OF COUNTRY 'MARRIED? !LIVING!
NAME !SEX! BIRTH OF !(circle or ! ADDRESS
! .mo/é;y/y BIRTH ! ome) DEAD?!
[
L]

A. Your hugband/wife:
HANH TU

Vietnam:@/no Living Arlington, Texas
~

@r'lo/la/sa'

B. Your other husbands/wives: : : H
M/FL ! Yes/No ! !
_ NONE ; ; : es/No : :
'H/F' = ! Yeg/No ! !
C. Your childr _ : : :
NGUYEN THIL HOAIHUONQq,ﬁ)%Zl/'IT USA 1 Yeg/fio) 1 ' Arlingt Texas
[] e []
NGUYEN HOAI VINA -u()-lo/zz/so- USA ! Yes[No) L iving: Arlington, Texas
[] [J ~ l []
!M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !
. : : ! !
'M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !
[ [} ] [] (] [}
M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !
! ! : : : :
'M/F! H ! Yes/No ! !
D. Your parents: ! ! ! : ! H
TRUONG HUU NGOC @F'Unknown' Vletnam' fea/No tvead
’ [ v 1
HUYNH THI XUAN 'M/ﬁ-‘) Unknown: Vletnam'j)/no 1Living Phan Thiet,Vietnam
d E. Your brothers/sisters: ! : ! ] ] .
i (1) YRUONG THI PHUOC 'M:@' 1955 : V1etnam: @/No 1Living Phan Thiet, Vietnam
z : : :
; (2) TRUONG TAT HUU NGA 'M@Uflk ! Vletnam. Yesm 1Living Yhan Thiet, Vietnam
[] ] []
(3) TRUONG HUU CHAU OF'UDK : Vletnam. @/No !leing Phan Thiet, Vietnam
[] 1
(4) TRUONG THI HUONG 'H/ﬁUnk ! Vletnauf Yed/No !Li v1ng Phan Thiet, Vietnam
1 ] ]
(5) 'H/F' ' H H Yes/No ! !
l l [] [] 1 []
(6) !M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !

IV. (A) U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S. Government

employee, please complete this section.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE:

NONE
AGENCY: /"] EMBASSY, /7 usaip/usoM, /] CORDS, /7 Usis, /] USARV/MACV/DAO, /7 OTHER
SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE: —
LAST POSITION: LAST CRADE: _
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM TO PLACE:
NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR: REASON FOR SEPARATION:
SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE: _
LAST POSITION: LAST GRADE: _
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM TO PLACE:

NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR:

REASON FOR SEPARATION:

ODP-A (0069f: 02/87)
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IV. (B) U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM

VHas aﬁy training or schooling provided by the U.S. Government for the Principal Applicant or
any accompanying relative? Yes No /&X] .

FOR: (NAME) __ NONE

bATE: FROM - TO SCHOOL DESCRIBE

PLACE

o
om omlom omjow o=
om omfom 0 m{om o=
o omfom smfow o=

V. PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT - '

If the Principal Applicant or anj_accompanyiqg relative worked for a U.S. company or
organization, please complete this sectionm.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE: NONE JOB TITLE:
COMPANY/ORGANIZATION: SUPERVISOR'S NAME:
PLACE: FROM: TO:
JOB DESCRIPTION:

EMPLOYEE NO.: BADGE NO.: . PAYROLL NO.:
{ REASON FOR SEPARATION: '

1 PREVIOUS JOB TITLE: SUPERVISOR'S NAME
| PLACE: ' FROM: TO:
{ JOB DESCRIPTION:

4 EMPLOYEE NO.:  BADGE NO.: PAYROLL NO.:
{REASON FOR SEPARATION:

-

% VI, TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM

{If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or educated
joutside Vietnam, please complete this section.-

VINAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE: . _NONE : NAME OF SCHOOL:

——cm,

“APLACE: DEGREE /CERTIFICATE:

“;DURATION OF TRAINING: FROM - TO

INAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE: HON & NAME OF SCHOOL:
~DESCRIPTION OF COURSES:
LACE: DEGREE/CERTIFICATE:
"WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING?
'}ff'fnmrxon OF TRAINING: FROM . T0

L cesed v
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VII. VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE !

-

If the Principal Applicant or any accro;mpayinl relative worked for the Vietnamese Government or
served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this section.

NAME OF PERSON: HIIYNH DAC HOQA MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT: Batallion 249

TITLE OR RANK: PLACE: Binh Thuan Province,Vietnam
FROM:  July lst, 19554 to April 30, 1975 joB DESCRIPTION: Depnty Batallion Chief
LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT:

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES /7 No KX/ 1IF YES,
PLEASE DESCRIBE:

NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS:

VIII. RE~-EDUCATION

DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES KXZ NO /]

NAME: givam Dac HOM ." DURATION: FROM _May 2, 1975 TO May 6,1982
NAME: - DURATION: FROM 10

IX. REMARKS

Are there any special considera;ions or comments that would affect your relatives' eligibility?

My'uncle HUYNH DAC HOA was a Vietnamese Captain, He workedtogether with

____ American Army. After Communist took over Southern Vietnam, they put him in }
iail for re-education 7 years and 4 days. I am his closest relative in the UsA.,

Please let him re-unite with my family.We will resettle him without any

grfricutties
IF MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE ITEMS

REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED
TO THE AFFIDAVIT, THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAN ONE FAMILY HEHBER WORKED FOR THE U.S.
GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT,

X. NOTARIZATION

I swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement could
jeopardize my immigration status in the United States.

Subscribed and sworn to me
./ - : : this 30th day of April , 1990
(Signature of pplicgnt

My commission expires: 1911(1/19g9

SEAL OF NOTARY

POTE: If you are a refugee or Pemnent Resident Alien, please attach a copy of your I-94
(refugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed
affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate.

bnp-A (0069¢: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++
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